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भारत सरकार 

कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (परू्बी क्षते्र)  

कार्मर्क लोक शिकायत और पेंिन र्तं्रालय 

शनजार् पलैसे, प्रथर् एर्एसओ भवन (8 वा तल) 

234/4, एजसेी र्बोस रोड, कोलकाता-700020 

 Government of India 

Staff Selection Commission(ER) 

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & 

Pensions, 

Nizam Palace, 1
st
 M.S.O. Building (8

th
 Floor), 

234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020. 
 

NOTICE 
 

Subject: Scrutiny Status of candidates in respect of recruitment to 09 (05-UR, 02-OBC, 01-ST, 01-EWS) 

vacancies of Junior Technical Assistant (Geology) in Geological Survey of India, Eastern Region 

advertised vide Post Category No. ER14323 under Phase-XI/2023/Selection Posts – regarding. 
 

 

In partial modification of SSC(ER)’s notice of even number dated 29.02.2024, the following candidates have 

been placed additionally in the “Tentative EQ Accepted List” for the post of Junior Technical Assistant (Geology) 

[Post Category No. ER14323] in Geological Survey of India, Eastern Region on the basis of the modified scrutiny 

status report received from the user department after reassessment of documents submitted by the candidates whose 

candidatures were rejected earlier: 

 

TENTATIVE EQ ACCEPTED LIST (ADDITIONAL) FOR POST CATEGORY NO. ER14323 

Sl. 

No. 

Reg. No. Roll No. Name of Candidate Category Scrutiny Status 

1 10000641292 8313013516 Thurkadinne Sathwik Kumar OBC Y 

2 10000985122 8313007089 Harish P OBC Y 

3 10001943522 8313014940 Bhanothu Yaswanth ST Y 

4 40000154142 2313016352 Sagar Kumar Roy SC Y 

5 40000733112 2313020265 Sayan Roy UR Y 

6 74001610271 2313015605 Prawesh Kumar Jha EWS Y 

7 81000143029 3313005429 Diya P M OBC Y 

8 81000391336 8313008983 Revathi K OBC Y 

9 84000207046 2313012819 Bijay Narayan Sarkar UR Y 

10 84000229303 2313022334 Jagaman Dutta OBC Y 

11 94000081935 2313017480 Sanmoy Dey OBC Y 

12 94000259770 2313006622 Sumit Kumar Shaw OBC Y 

13 94000390045 2313008233 Santanu Sahu OBC Y 

14 94000405076 9313008591 Palash Biswas OBC Y 

 

2. Candidates may note that mere inclusion of name in this list does not confirm their eligibility fully. The 

Document Verification of the above mentioned candidates will be conducted by Geological Survey of India, Eastern 

Region at Geological Survey of India, Eastern Region, Bhu-Bijnan Bhawan, DK-6, Sector-II, 3
rd

 Floor, 

Karunamayee, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 as per the schedule attached at Annexure. 

 

3. The Call Letters for attending the Document Verification will be issued shortly to the registered Email 

IDs of the candidates. 

4. It may be noted that the date, time and venue of document verification will be final and no request for any 

change in this regard will be entertained in any manner and the Commission is not liable to provide any reply in this 

regard. 

 

 

 



 

5. The candidates are cautioned that they should bring all the related documents / certificates from the competent 

authority, as filled in the application form, when such certificates are sought by concerned Indenting Departments / 

Organizations at the time of document verification, failing which their candidature will be cancelled.  

6. The candidates should also note that if they fail to appear on the scheduled date and time, their candidature will 

not be considered for further stages of the examination under any circumstances whatsoever and no further opportunity 

will be accorded to appear in document verification. 

7. It is also requested to visit the website of SSC(ER) i.e. www.sscer.org on regular basis for further development. 

 

 

By Order 

क्षते्रीय शनदेिक 

Staff Selection Commission (ER) 

  

http://www.sscer.org/


 

 

 

Annexure 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Post 

Category 
Reg. No. Roll No. Name of Candidate Date of DV 

Batch 

/ Shift 

Reporting 

Time 

1 ER14323 10000641292 8313013516 Thurkadinne Sathwik 

Kumar 
28.08.2024 1 10:30 a.m. 

2 ER14323 10000985122 8313007089 Harish P 28.08.2024 1 10:30 a.m. 

3 ER14323 10001943522 8313014940 Bhanothu Yaswanth 28.08.2024 1 10:30 a.m. 

4 ER14323 40000154142 2313016352 Sagar Kumar Roy 28.08.2024 1 10:30 a.m. 

5 ER14323 40000733112 2313020265 Sayan Roy 28.08.2024 1 10:30 a.m. 

6 ER14323 74001610271 2313015605 Prawesh Kumar Jha 28.08.2024 1 10:30 a.m. 

7 ER14323 81000143029 3313005429 Diya P M 28.08.2024 1 10:30 a.m. 

8 ER14323 81000391336 8313008983 Revathi K 28.08.2024 2 02:30 p.m. 

9 ER14323 84000207046 2313012819 Bijay Narayan Sarkar 28.08.2024 2 02:30 p.m. 

10 ER14323 84000229303 2313022334 Jagaman Dutta 28.08.2024 2 02:30 p.m. 

11 ER14323 94000081935 2313017480 Sanmoy Dey 28.08.2024 2 02:30 p.m. 

12 ER14323 94000259770 2313006622 Sumit Kumar Shaw 28.08.2024 2 02:30 p.m. 

13 ER14323 94000390045 2313008233 Santanu Sahu 28.08.2024 2 02:30 p.m. 

14 ER14323 94000405076 9313008591 Palash Biswas 28.08.2024 2 02:30 p.m. 

 

 

 

  



 


